

COUNTY OF YOLO

Board of Supervisors

District 1, Oscar Villegas District 2, Don Saylor District 3, Gary Sandy District 4, Jim Provenza District 5, Duane Chamberlain

625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

County Administrator, **Patrick S. Blacklock** Deputy Clerk of the Board, **Julie Dachtler**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 13, 2019 Contact: Julie Dachtler, Deputy Clerk of the Board (530) 666-8195

Yolo County Advisory Boards Vacancies

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Board of Supervisors believes that effective citizen involvement is essential to good governance, and that a respectful and informed exchange of ideas between the county and citizens will result in the best polices and decisions for Yolo County. To that end, the Board of Supervisors is actively seeking candidates to fill vacancies on the following county advisory bodies. For more information on advisory bodies, specific vacancies, and to submit an application, visit: www.yolocounty.org (go to Residents > Advisory Bodies), call the Clerk of the Board's office (530) 666-8195 or contact your Yolo County Supervisor.

Board of Supervisors Advisory Committees

Child Care Planning Council Clarksburg General Plan Citizens' Advisory Board Commission on Aging & Adult Services Community Services Action Board Community Redevelopment Successor Oversight Board Dunnigan General Plan Citizens' Advisory Board **Emergency Medical Care Committee** Esparto General Plan Citizens' Advisory Board Financial Oversight Board Health Council **In-Home Supportive Services** Madison General Plan Citizens' Advisory Board Parks, Recreation & Wildlife Advisory Committee South Davis General Plan Citizens' Advisory Committee Transportation Advisory Committee Valley Clean Energy Community Advisory Committee Waste Advisory Committee Yolo County Local Mental Health Board

Cemetery Districts

Davis Cemetery

Community Service Districts

Knights Landing Community Services District Madison Community Services District

County Service Areas

North Davis Meadows County Service Area

Fire Protection Districts

Clarksburg Fire Protection District Dunnigan Fire Protection District East Davis Fire Protection District Knights Landing Fire Protection District Springlake Fire Protection District